Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details

File #: 14-0193 Version: 1 Name: City of Chicago Heights IGA

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement Status: Approved

File created: 3/18/2014 In control: Office of the General Superintendent

On agenda: 4/8/2014 Final action: 4/8/2014

Title: PROPOSED INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT

Department: Planning and Development

Other Part(ies): City of Chicago Heights, Illinois

Request: Approval

Goods or Services: This agreement will allow the City of Chicago Heights to participate with the construction funding for a ¼ mile portion of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") Thorn Creek Bicycle Trail Completion Project on property owned by Chicago Heights from 14th Street (Lincoln Highway) to 16th Street. The cost for the City's segment is estimated at \$128,497.55 of which the City will be responsible for 20% (\$25,699.51). The Preserves previously received the Illinois Department of Transportation's ITEP (Illinois Transportation Enhancement Program) funding for all phases of Engineering and Construction for the 4.75 mile Thorn Creek Bicycle Trail Completion..

Agreement Number(s): N/A

Agreement Period: One-time agreement

Fiscal Impact: None (District will be reimbursed by Chicago Heights in the amount of \$25,699.51)

Account(s): Professional Services, 25-6740 and Working Cash Grant Fund - Fund 07

Summary: The Forest Preserve District legal department reviewed and approved the Intergovernmental Agreement and the City of Chicago Heights has accepted and executed.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/8/2014	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass